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AT 1 EXIT 2
f LENGTH OF TRAVEL )
— 2 HOUR RATED WALL LIFE SAFETY ~LAN AN
N — 1 HOUR RATED WALL CALE. 1/B'-1—O" NORTH EXIT PATH "A" TO EXIT 2 = &4
: EXIT PATH "A" TO EXIT 4 = &T'
@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER, I2* TYPE ABC EXIT PATH "B" TO EXIT | = 63'
W/ BRACKET MOUNT EXIT PATH "B" TO EXIT 3 = 52'
PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR FIRE \ J
EXTINGUISER MOUNTING AS REQUIRED.
ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL NOTES SHEET INDEX
A-1 Floor Plan & Details ] O
AC AIR CONDITIONING HC HANDICAPPED T TREAD A-2 Exterior El ti 2 D
igr igg%%TENﬁL;Eg c;r?g_E HORIZ HORIZONTAL Toc TOP OF CONCRETE 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST ADOPTED BUILDING CODES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS OF - xterior Elevations
HRU HEAT RECOVERY UNIT TOF TOP OF FOOTING THE MAINE LAND USE REGULATION AND AUTHORITIES. - P i - :
AGG AGGREGATE HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 108 TOP OF SLAB i 3 2Che_OIUIes$ Det_? ile 2 B.R. Sm_nth ASSO(.:Iate§; Inc.
ALT ALTERNATE TOW TOP OF WALL 2. NO CHANGES SHALL BE MADE TO THE PROJECT WITHOUT WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CONTRACTOR BY THE OUNER'S - ections ¢ Details Surveying Engineering
APROX APPROXIMATE I ISOLATION JOINT s TOILET PAPER (DISPENSER), TEST PIT REPRESENTATIVE. P.0. Box 408, 11 Hall Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769
aiT BITUMINOUS INS INSULATED P TYPICAL S-1 Foundation Plan 5 T 1’207 764.3661 F 207.764 5,918
e =i INV INVERT 3. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER AND SHALL NOT BE USED OR COPIED WITHOUT THE ! ) el. 207.764. ax 207.764.
BOF BOTTOM OF FOOTING v VENT PIPE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ENGINEER. -2 Foundation Details &6
K KIFS APOR BARRIER 5-3 Roof Framing Plan & Details a STAMP OR SEAL: STAMP OR SEA
v - .
il D Ll LIVE LOAD e, VINTL COMPOEITION TILE 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER OF DRAWING DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CHANGE ORDERS S y
LP LIGHTING PANEL, LIQUEFIED PROPANE VERT VERTICAL WILL NOT BE ALLOWED FOR WORK THAT WAS IDENTIFIABLE FROM CAREFUL PRE-BID SITE AND DRAWING REVIEW. /.
cB CATCH BASIN VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF P-1 Plumbing Plan ¢ Detalls e IINT,
M CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE MAX MAXIMUM 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ONE SET OF PRINTS MARKED UP IN RED INK TO SHOW AS-BUILT CONDITIONS. M- Mechanical Plan ¢ Details 9 //
ciP CAST IN PLACE MECH MECHANICAL we WATER CLOSET CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE ALL MANUFACTURERS NAMES, NUMBERS, COLORS, AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION |
cJ CONTROL JOINT MFR MANUFACTURER WE WIDE FLANGE FOR FINISHES, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, ETC. AS-BUILT DRAWINGS SHALL BE KEPT CURRENT ON A DAILY BASIS AND =
cL CENTERLINE MIN MINIMUM w/ WITH SUBMITTED WITH FINAL PAYMENT REQUEST. THEY WILL BE REVISED WITH EACH PAY REQ. E- Electrical Power Plan % *
cMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MisC MISCELLANEOUS w/o WITHOUT ! ‘ : \
coL COLUMN MO MASONRY OPENING WLF WELDED WIRE FABRIC 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP JOB SITE CLEAN AND MAINTAIN ON SITE DISPOSAL CONTAINER. E-2 Electrical Lighting Plan N
CONC CONCRETE MR MOISTURE RESISTANT " UNIT HEATE E-3 Electrical Panels & Details 12
CONT CONTINUOUS R 1. CONTRACTOR SHA O A COMPLETE FINAL CLEANING OF WORK AREAS PRIOR TO FINAL PATMENT REQUEST.
CUuH CABINET UNIT HEATER NCB NEW CATCH BASIN R R LB FLETE L CLEANING R AREAS PRIOR L PATMENT REQUE e il
NDMH NEW DRAIN MANHOLE YT /Cber t Rl ok
D DIAMETER NIC NOT IN CONTRACT LA i
pBL DOUBLE NSD NEW STORM DRAIN LINE L IFE SAFETT CODE ANALTSIS CHART DRAWING STATUS: <
DL DEAD LOAD NSS NEW SANITARY SEWER LINE
DTL DETAIL NTS NOT TO SCALE NFPA NOTES ISSUED FOR RGULATORY REVIEW
DW DISH WASHER NWL NEW WATER LINE LEGEND SITE MAP USE GROUP SPECIAL PURPOSE INDUSTRIAL
WIN
DUG DRAUING oc ON CENTER CONST. CLASSIFICATION vV (Q00) REVISIONS
EA EACH oH OVERHEAD AREA LIMIT o
EF EXHAUST FAN, EACH FACE e_ LEVEL LINE 17} DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN| APPD.
EJ EXPANSION JOINT PAVE PAVEMENT
Etgé Etgzﬁ;}gil_ PL PLATE: PROPERTY LINE <> KEYED NOTE ) aun HEIGHT LIMIT 2
PP POWER PANEL ;
EOP EDGE OF PAVEMENT PeF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT ROCHM NUMBER FIRE RESISTANCE RATE
EQ EQUAL PS| POUNDS FPER SQUARE INCH
EW EACH WAY PT PRESSURE TREATED — 1] WALL TYPE, SEE DETAIL EEARNG WALLS 2
EXIST EXISTING PVC POLYVINTL CHLORIDE e BEARNG
EXP EXPANSION D) DOOR TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE ey ROOF CONGT
EXT EXTERIOR R RISER, RADIUS . SHEET TITLE:
=D ROCF DRAIN * WINDOW TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE FLOOR CONeT. — COVERSHEET
FD FLOOR DRAIN REQP REQUIRED Ore FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 12* TYPE ABC SITE
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER :gw :fé.,u.fr"' ogpulJEEWI’NG FIRE EXIT ENCLOSURE N/A BRSAPROJECTE:  oo1i5e PLANDATE: NOVEMBER |, 2001
FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION . .
Fo FRAMED OPENING a BUILDING SECTION FIRE DOOR RESISTANCE — BRSA CAD FILE #: COVER APPROVED BY: RK
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC oF SQUARE FOOT \S-F/ LENGTH OF EXIT TRAVEL 300' SET#:
SHT SHEET , NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN '
GA GALVANIZED 8% STAINLESS STEEL (5 WALL SECTION D) PEAD END CORRIDOR 52 MAY BE IN ANT WAY
GALY GENERAL CONTRACTOR STA STATION &7 COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 50" REPRODUCED OR USED FOR
GuB GYPSUM WALL BOARD STL STEEL oCCUPANT LOAD S ACTUAL COINT ANT PURPOSE OTHER THAN
@_ DETAIL THE SPECIFIC PROJECT
DOOR WIDTHS 35" / @2 = |15 PERSONS Ti'%gf%ﬁﬁ?&ﬁsg%mog;
@ EXTERIOR ELEVATION MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS 2 REQD - 4 ACTUAL BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.
X
& ke : i BOILER RM WALLS 1 HOUR (© 2007 B.R. SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC. J
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20 - LEGEND
o 23 L &' L &' L &2 o
- e i = - <> KEYED NOTE
o ]I_eIIA 3' . ll-6”4 . 3‘ ‘]I-bIIA
- - — - — o - [226] roor NuMBER
N\ (200> DOOR TYPE, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
& |§| |I| .@ ! WALL TYPE, 8EE WALL TYPE DETAILS
I THIS SHEET
2od |\ | [ A
s T o 5 2
-,
2 A} -
\&-3 y
= I*I'II§CHANICAI. ROOM o < > KEYED NOTES
D)
i‘_
R | | OOM PROVIDE 14" DIA. DAYLIGHTING TUBE EQUAL TO
@ D8] BREAK R @ @ SOLATUBE 292 DS, REFER TO WINDOW
" SCHEDULE.

<—_> PROVIDE (1) SHEET OF 3/4" AC PLYUWOOD EACH
WALL PRIMED AND PAINTED (2) COATS GRAY
APPLY OVER GUB.

3 STORAGE
<
(=] @ PROVIDE METAL PIPE BOLLARD CONSTRUCTED
FROM 6" SCHEDULE 42 STEEL PIFPE, &' LONG.
|| Y | SET 3' IN 15" SONOTUBE FILLED WITH 4222 PSI
CONCRETE. FILL PIPE WITH CONCRETE AND
A DOME TOP TO SHED WATER PRIME AND PAINT
L BOLLARD W/ (2) COATS OF YELLOW ENAMEL
“

8I

A
@/ﬁ> _ _ GENERAL NOTES:
'=®T DN [:12 a
1D

oy . (oo \&-4/ . COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ATTIC ACCESS
4'-o 4 PANELS WITH OUNER. ACCESS PANELS SHALL
RAMP MATCH FIRE RATING OF AREA TO BE INSTALLED

WITHIN.
| @ﬂ> @ﬂ>

[12e] sTORAGE

4I

12!
&'
al

A 2. ALL PENETRATIONS OF RATED WALLS SHALL BE
SEALED WITH A UL APPROVED SEALANT OF
EQUAL OR GREATER RATING.

3. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURE'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS.

[125] RACK ROOM

['22] CORRIDOR
2!

2 HOUR FIRE
/ SEPARATION [T7] WAREHOUSE/SERVICE
(FFE. = -4")

12!

['o4] OFFICE <—@

- * = BRSA

(] B.R. Smith Associates, Inc.

Surveying Engineering

—
T—

® |

8'-4"

P.O. Box 408, 11 Hall Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769
Q_Dﬁ> & Tel. 207.764.3661 Fax 207.764.5918

STAMP OR SEAL: STAMP OR SEAL#
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26"8”
2
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REVISIONS

" # DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN| APPD.
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CONFERENC:

IESal

L thgjﬂ |
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DRAWING STATUS:

PRELIMINARY

FOR REGULATORY REVIEW

SGC ENGINEERING, LLC

B2 COUNTY ROAD
WESTBROOK, MAINE 24222

[l21] oFFICE

|6|—8"

CLIENT:

PROJECT:

STETSON WIND PROJECT
EVERGREEN WIND POUWER V
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MAINE

A

B U g 0 6y % % * (] % " MAINTENANCE/SERVICE BUILDING

FLOOR PLAN

DESIGNED BY: TI“ID, BlLC BRSA PROJECT #: 200156

g'-2" T-10" feef 30 |ree| 4T &'-1I" 4'-&" 2" 3 T &' &' 2 2’

|
A
|
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!
A
|
A
|
A
|
A
|
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!
|
|
|
|
A
!

DRAWN BY: BRSA CAD FILE #:
BLC A-|

]bl o 6 | B Ibl o CHECKED BY: TP‘ID PLAN DATE: NOVEHBER ]: 2@@.]

A

APPROVED BY: PLAN SCALE:
22! R AS SHOUN

!

NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN sieer | oF 12
MAY BE IN ANY WAY
REPRODUCED OR USED FOR

FLOOR PL AN @ ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THE 8PECIFIC PROJECT
INDICATED HEREON WITHOUT -
SCALE: 1/4" = I'-O" ‘\W THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.

(© 2007 B.R. SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC. J
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GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD AT
INTERSECTION OF LOWER ROOF AND HIGH BAY
WALL/ROOF EXTENDING MIN. 4' FROM
INTERSECTION IN BOTH YERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONS.

2. PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED TRIM, FLASHING, AND
CLOSURES FROM METAL SIDING AND ROOFING
MANUFACTURER FOR COMPLETE, WEATHER TIGHT
INSTALLATION.

TOPP.

]
®
=3

HEAD

< > KETED NOTES

12
6‘-8"

! | FFE \ . Tow Y METAL SIDING EQUAL TO MCELROY

|
|
o
&

| | MAX-RIB 100 EXPOSED FASTERNER

| | | STSTEM. OWNER'S CHOICE OF

| | @ | MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD COLORS.

| | | PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LENGTH SHEETS AND
| | ALL REQUIRED FLASHING AND SEALING

i::::::::::::l:::: e s MATERIALS.
FOUNDATION

METAL CORNER TRIM

NORTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION

METAL ROOF EQUAL TO MCELROY, SEE
KEY NOTE L

ALUMINUM TRIM COIL

FINISH GRADE, COORDPINATE W/SITE
CONTRACTOR

METAL RIDGE CAP
CUTOFF STYLE METAL HALIDE WALLPACK

INSULATED DBL WALL METAL CHIMNEY
GABLE END YENT W/INSECT SCREEN

METAL FLASHING OVER ICE ¢ WATER
SHIELD

O
® SRV O© HOV

: O &
e e & e R . :
DAYLIGHTING TUBE - SEE WINDOW

TOP. — SCHEDULE

TOP.

18’

| BRSA
. B.R. Smith Associates, Inc.

N 7 Surveying Engineering
@ Y Tow. N FFE. | @
— ——— — P.O. Box 408, 11 Hall Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769

12!

7

Tel. 207.764.3661 Fax 207.764.5918

STAMP OR SEAL: STAMP OR SEAL:="""

SOUTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION N s,:% ?12:3 "

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SCALE: I/8" = I'-O"

REVISIONS

# DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN| APPD.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS
SNOUW LOAD = 1@ PSF

LIVE LOAD = |5 PSF

DEAD LOAD = 1@ PSF

FOAM BAFFLE

DRAWING STATUS:

3/4" ADVANTECH
15* ROOFING FELF

PRELIMINARY

FOR REGULATORY REVIEW

8GC ENGINEERING, LLC

501 COUNTY ROAD
WESTBROOK, MAINE 24232

METAL ROOF PANEL

CLIENT:

CONT. PAINTED

METAL DRIP EDGE

3/4" CDX \
PLYWOOD NAILER —=
ALUMINUM TRIM cOIL — =1

PROJECT:

STETSON WIND PROJECT
EVERGREEN WIND POUER V
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MAINE

AV

| \
N e / | 12" BLOUWN-IN INSULATION
METAL SOFFIT : OVER 12" FG. BATT INSULATION SHEET TITLE:
|
|
|
|
|

172" "J" CHANNEL MAINTENANCE/SERVYICE BUILDING

&' WIDE (MIN.) CONTINUOUS DESIGNEDEY: mvp, BLC BRSAPROJECTE: oo 156
STRIP ICE AND WATER SHIELD \-/¢\ DRAWNEBY: ) ~ BRSACADFIE# 4 |
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL
EAVES AND VALLEY®. CHECKEDBY: vy PLAN DATE: NOVEMBER |, 2021
APPROVED BY: RK PLAN SCALE: AS SHOUWN
NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN sHEer 2 oF |2
MAY BE IN ANY WAY
TYPICAL EAVE DETAIL R e EUCED o WD FoR
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
SCALE: I" = |'-O" A-2 THE SPECIFIC PROJECT
INDICATED HEREON WITHOUT -
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.
© 2007 B.R. SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC. J
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NOTES:

. INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND
TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE. mi

"
2. GYPSUM WALL BOARD IN o]
RESTROOMS SHALL BE MOISTURE

RESISTANT.

3. ALL PENETRATIONS IN (2) HOUR
SEPARATION WALL SHALL BE
CAULKED/SEALED TO MAINTAIN A (2) AL
HOUR RATING.

4. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE

-

HC ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS

~

LAVATORY ¢ MIRROR LAVATORY ¢ MIRROR GRAB BARS GRAB BARS PAPER TOUEL DISPENSER | TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
MIRROR MIRROR MIRROR
LEVE / // . . \\ — g
FZJCETS _AQ e 3-2 I'-@ 3'-6 2.
L = > ¢ =] (= =)} L b C D
s T sl s : By
E\Ia = : ~ ~ ~ & TQI ?T
fn% ~ o
T
I-5"
K MIN ggﬂﬁ T'Pel:Eoe:r lggf:oézg )

3@"

6@"

é@

b@ll

< > ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN KEY NOTES

~

® COOOORS | )

42"

ENLARGED BATHROOM PLAN

SCALE: 1/12"=1'-0"

2x& WOoD STUDS Ve
AT 16" OC.

,

METAL PANEL

AR BARRIER

p

5/8" ADYANTECH
SHEATHING

/

2x8 WOOD STUDS A

AT 16" OC. Y
=TAL LINER PANEL

/ER 5/8" ADVANTECH |
IEATHING (ABOVE) <
SOF - =

) LATERS 5/8" TYPE

" aWB OVER 5/8"
DVANTECH SHEATHING
ELOW ROOF) ————— =

2xe WOOD STUDS
AT le" oC.

)

METAL PANEL

AR BARRIER

5/8" ADYANTECH
SHEATHING

%

)/
I O

&" FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION

& MIL POLY
/ VAPOR BARRIER

METAL LINER PANEL
OVER Ix3 FURRING
STRIPS 2 16" OC.

WAREHOUSE SIDE

8" FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION

© ML POLY
VAPOR BARRIER

METAL LINER PANEL
OVER (2) LAYERS
B/g" TYPE "X" GgUB

WAREHOUSE SIDE

" FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION

e MIL POLY
YAPOR BARRIER

5/e" TYPE
IIXII GLUB

75/5" TYPE "X" GUB

2x4 WOOD STUDS
AT le" OC.

TYPE 4, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WALL TYPE DETAILS

SCALE: 1"=1'-@"

N\

DOOR AND FRAME - SEE DOOR TYPES.
5' DIAMETER HC. TURNING RADIUS.
HANDICAP LAVATORY

HANDICAR TOILET

36" LONG STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR
42" LONG STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR.

Q * PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

©
W
@

* TOILET PAPER DISFPENSER
FLOOR TYPE MOP SINK
HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE SHOUWER

* WASTE BASKET, SOAP DISFPENSER, PAFPER TOWEL

DISPENSER, AND TOILET PAPER DISPENSER SHALL
BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED BY

THE CONTRACTOR. ITEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS.

24"x35" TILTED MIRROR WITH STAINLESS STEEL FRAME.
BOTTOM OF MIRROR MOUNTED 42" ABOVYE FINISH FLOOR.
CENTER OVER SINK.

* SOAP DISPENSER, OPENING AND OFPERATING 48" ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR.

A. ALL ITEMS (WHERE APPLICABLE) SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF MAINE.

B. INSTALL ALL ITEMS PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
C. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BLOCKING AND SUPFPORT IN WALLS.

ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS

GRAB BARS

TOILET PAPER HOLDER

PAPER TOWEL DISFPENSER (IF BUILT IN)
PAPER TOWEL DISFPOSAL

SOAP DISPENSER

SANITARY NAPKIN DISFPOSAL
MIRROR

SHELVES OR STORAGE CABINET
LIGHT SWITCHES

EXHAUST FAN SWITCH

COAT HOOKS

33" TO 26"
19" MINIMUM HEIGHT

48" MAXIMUM HEIGHT

48" MAXIMUM HEIGHT

48" MAXIMUM HEIGHT

19" MINIMUM HEIGHT TO OFPENING
40" MAXIMUM HGT TO LOWER EDGE
48" MAXIMUM HEIGHT

48" MAXIMUM HEIGHT

48" MAXIMUM HEIGHT

48" MAXIMUM HEIGHT

INSULATE HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIFPES IF EXPOSED

PROVIDE VISUAL ALARMS IF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS IN BUILDING

J

-

~

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
M
RM* ROOMNAME |FLOOR |BASE DALLS WAINSCOT | CEILING| DOORS |1 NOTES
N S w DR |UN
100 | CORRIDOR ver R | GHB/ | GIB/ | GIB/ | GIB —--  |cwe/PT4| MET/P3 |PT3|--- |1 HOUR RATING
GUB/ | GUB/ | GUB/ | GUB/ MET/P3
@ | oFFicE verT R GUB/ | GuB/ | GuB/ | GUE B P s I F Py
102 | CONFERENCE RM.| veT R | GHB/ | GIB/ | GIB/ | GIB -e-  |Gue/PT4] wpeT |PT3| ---
23 | scADA verT R | GHB/ | GIB/ | GIB/ | GIB -e- |GuePT4] wpseT |PTR| ---
o4 | oFFIcE ver R | B | & | En | &% - |ewe/PT4] wpsT |PTB|---
o5 | RACK ROOM verT R | GHB/ | GIB/ | GIB/ | GIB -e- |Gue/PT4| wp/eT |PTR| ---
e | STORAGE ver R | GHB/ | GIB/ | GIB/ | GIB -e- |Gue/PT4| wpseT |PTR| ---
27 | BATHROOM veT R g%s/ S%B/ S%B/ S%B/ FRP/4 AFF |GuWB/PT4| wp/eT | PT3 | ---
ve | BREAK ROOM verT R = ol = = -e-  |GuePT4| wpseT |PTR|---
e | sToRAGE ver R | B GlB/ | GIB/ | GIB - |cwe/PT4| wp/sT | PT3|--- |1 HOUR RATING
GUB/ | GUB/ | GUB/ | GUB/
e | MECHANICAL ”M |concrs| - GUB/ | GUB/ | GUB/ | GUE - |cwe/PT4| MET/PE |PT3|--- |1 HOUR RATING
Il S SEHOUSE/ CoNc/s| - | METAL| METAL| METAL| METAL|  --- METAL | MET/P3 |PT3 | ---

J

FINISH SCHEDULE KEY BASE

\_

BASES
R = VINYL COVE BASE - 4" EQUAL TO JOHNSONITE I/8" THICK

WALLS
METAL = METAL LINER PANEL EQUAL TO MCELROY M-COR
GUB = GYPSUM WALLBOARD, MUD, TAP, AND SAND.
PAINT (PRIMER COAT, TINTED AS NEEDED, AND 2 COATS OF PAINT)

OWNER'S CHOICE OF COLOR

FLOORS

CONC/S - CONCRETE W/ SEALER
YCT - VINTL COMPOSITION TILE EQUAL TO JOHNSONITE

OWNER'S CHOICE OF COLOR

* = SATIN
2 = SEMI-GLOSS
3 = EPOXY

*4 = FLAT

OUNER SHALL HAVE CHOICE OF 8 COLORS TOTAL

CEILING
GUB. = 5/&8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD, TYPE MR AT RESTROOMS

WAINSCOAT
FRP = FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL, TEXTURED, OWNER'S

CHOICE OF COLOR

DOORS ¢ WINDOW FRAMES
woop

ST = STAIN (1 COAT STANN, 3 COATS SEMI GLOSS WATERBORNE)

METAL

PT = PAINT (SEE LIST UNDER WALLS)

PAINTING:

+ COATS NOTED ARE MINIMUM- ADDITIONAL COATS MAY BE
NEEDED FOR COYERAGE. MAXIMUM OF FOUR INTERIOR COL ORS.

EQUAL TO SHERWIN WILLIAMS SUPER PAINT.

INSTALLATION:

INSTALL ALL MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETE WITH ALL APPURTENANCES.

GUWB. ON WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUED FULL HEIGHT OF WALL TO

UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE.

NOTE: ALL PAINTS, CARPETS, TILES, FINISHES, ETC. SHALL HAVE A
CLASS A FLAME SPREAD RATING.

SEE SCHED.

LEGEND

J

DOOR ¢ WINDOUW ELEVATIONS

SCALE: I/14"=1'-@"

INDICATED HEREON WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.

(© 2007 B.R. SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.

DOOR SCHEDULE
DR* | ROOM NAME DOOR ; FRAME HARDWARE LABEL NOTES
SIZE THK | MAT'L | TYPE
1727%) CORRIDOR 3'-@'x1'-o" 13/4" | METAL A METAL H-EH-T-Ws-K-C
120a | CORRIDOR 3'-@'x1'-o" 13/4" | METAL B METAL H-EH-T-Ws-K-C
20b | CORRIDOR 3'-@'x1'-o" 13/4" | METAL B METAL H-PH-C-8-K-L3 92 MIN
121 OFFICE 3'-@'x1'-o" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-8-L.4 20 MIN
122 CONFERENCE | 3'-2"x1'-@" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-8-L.4 20 MIN
228 | CONFERENCE | 3'-@"x1'-@" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-8-L.4 20 MIN
123 SCADA 3'-@'x1'-o" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-8-L.4 20 MIN
@4 OFFICE 3'-@'x1'-o" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-8-L4 20 MIN
125 RACK ROOM 3'-@"x1'-o" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-8-L4 20 MIN
(722 STORAGE 3'-@'x1'-o" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-8-L.4 45 MIN
121 BATHROOM 3'-@"x1'-o" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-C-5-1.2 20 MIN
KEYED NOTES
28 BREAK ROOM | 3'-@"x1'-@" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-5-L4 20 MIN < >
129 STORAGE 3'-@"'x1'-2" 13/4" | Woop B METAL H-Cc-5-L4 20 MIN
o MECH. ROOM 3'-56"x1'-0" 13/4" | METAL B METAL H-C-8-K-L3 9@ MIN
Il WAREHIOUSE | 3.p'x1-@" | 13/4" | METAL | A METAL H-EH-T-We-K-C
la | WARELOUSE | zignt@ | 134" | METAL | B METAL H-EH-T-Ws-K-C
WAREHOUSE ! " ! " " PER MANUFACTURER'S INCLUDE ELEC.
1l[=) /SHOP l6'-Q"%le'-@ 13/4 METAL C METAL HARDWARE OPERATOR
WAREHOUSE ! " ! " " PER MANUFACTURER'S INCLUDE ELEC.
e /SHOP l6'-Q"%le'-@ 13/ METAL C METAL HARDWARE OPERATOR
\ 1. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE INSULATED. )
HARDWARE SCHEDULE
SYM. ITEM MANUFACTURER OR EQUIYV. FINISH COMMENTS
GENERAL NOTES:
PH | PANIC HARDWARE SARGENT MANUFACTURING, CO. STEEL (US26D)
EH EXIT HARDWARE SARGENT MANUFACTURING, CO. STAINLESS STEEL (U932D)
" HINGES BALL BEARINGS SARGENT MANLFACTURING, CO. gmn}:ggg SEE{Z 5%'5) 1 1/2 PAIR FOR EA. DOOR LEAF - EXT. DOOR TO HAVE
P/ | PUSH / PULL PLATES HAGAR MODEL 3025, 88. STAINLESS STEEL (US32D)| NON-REMOVABLE PINS - PROVIDE FOR EACH DOOR LEAF
c CLOSER LCN MODEL 4242, ADA APPROVED SPRAYED ALUMINUM (AL)
T ALUM. THRESHOLD ZERO INTERNATIONAL, INC. ANODIZED ALUM. (U828) | &" WIDE 172" MAXIMUM HIGH FULL LENGTH OF OPENING
STAINLESS STEEL (US26D)
) DOOR 8TOP  WALL MOUNTED GLYNN JOHNSON, WALL MOUNTED TYPE 62 Eos ST (
M | SMOKE SEAL - SURFACE MOUNTED NGP, INC. NFPA 125-93 uL 12 ¢
WS | WEATHER-STRIPPING ZERO TYPE 3124 JAMBS 4 HEAD ANODIZED ALUM. (U828) .
DS | DOOR SWEEP ZERO, BRUSH TYFE
B.R. Smith Associates, Inc.
K KICK PLATE HAGAR, 18" HIGH, 88. STAINLESS STEEL (U832D) \ Surveying Engineering
P.O. Box 408, 11 Hall Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769
LI LOCK SET - STORAGE RM FUNCTION | SARGENT MANUFACTURING, CO. STEEL (US26D) LIGHT DUTY Tel. 207.764.3661 Fax 207.764.5918
L2 | LOcK SET - PRIVACY FUNCTION SARGENT MANUFACTURING, CO. STEEL (US26D) LIGHT DUTY —
L3 | LOCK SET - PASSAGE FUNCTION SARGENT MANUFACTURING, CO. STEEL (US2eD) LIGHT DUTY
L4 | LOCK SET - CLASS ROOM FUNCTION | SARGENT MANUFACTURING, CO. STEEL (US2eD) LIGHT DUTY
9 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE KEYING WITH OUNER y,
WINDOW SCHEDULE
REVISIONS
TM QTT TTPE HFG. m EQUAL HODEL UN|T Dl”. NOTES # DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN| APPD.
@ | & | casement | ALLsco 2100 SERIES 210" x 4-0" | NSt N
(®)) 9 | LiGHT TUBE | SOLATUBE 290 DS 14" DIA
. VERIFT ROUGH OPENING SIZES W/MANUFACTURER.
2. TRIM SHALL BE WHITE VINYL.
3. DAYLIGHTING TUBE SHALL BE SUPPLIED W/ ALL MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES,
% SUCH AS DIFFUSERS, FLASHING, METAL ROCF KIT, ETC. Y,
T PRELIMINARY
STEEL SECTIONAL OYERHEAD DOOR
N EQUAL TO OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY FOR REGULATORY REVIEW
CLIENT:
SGC ENGINEERING, LLC
501 COUNTY ROAD
WESTBROOK, MAINE 24292
PROJECT:
STETSON WIND PROJECT
EVERGREEN WIND POUER V
3 WASHINGTON COUNTY, MAINE
T
Q
N :.I‘.)l SHEET TITLE:
N N s MAINTENANCE/SERVICE BUILDING
) U . SEE SCHED. SCHEDULES ¢ DETAILS
// Q —~t —
INSULATED m DESIGNED BY: BRSA PROJECT #
GLASS 6 . ™D, BLC 200156
H L% A DRAWN BY: BLC BRSA CAD FILE #: A-l
w - -
t‘u) 6 P CHECKED BY: TP'ID PLAN DATE: NOVEMBER ]: 2001
(0] - -
w APPROVED BY: RK PLAN SCALE: AS SHOUWN
w
— N AN o | NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN sHEET B oF |2
EE SCHED. EE SCHED. SEE SCHED. MAY BE IN ANY WAY
REPRODUCED OR USED FOR
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
D ) @ THE SPECIFIC PROJECT
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N

7

PRE-ENGINEERED

e

4, - B g < -, 4 & A

FFE. = -4"

WooD TRUSS
SNOW LOAD = 10 PSF
LIVE LOAD = 15 PeF
DEAD LOAD = 1© PSF _
| ALL CABINETS SHALL BE EQUAL TO STARMARK
> T PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL PULLS ON ALL DOORS AND DRAWERS
PRE-ENGINEERED rop -6 ( i
Woop TRUSS it / i
SNOW LOAD = 10 PSF A | —
LIVE LOAD = 15 PeF = | \
DEAD LOAD = 12 FPSF —— l BLOWN IN INSULATION OVER ) CABINET BETOND ————=
| 12" FIBERGLASS BATT R3& MIN o
|
~ |
= | & MiL POLY v. BARRER DOUBLE PREFORMED LAMINATE
1 METAL LINER PANEL Y I I Ml i i BOWL SINK COUNTER TOP EQUAL TO
TOP I-6" ] OVER Ix3 FURRING STRIPS I WILSONART. OUNER'S
= | 2 6" OC. _ 4 OPEN FOR CHOICE FROM MFG'S 9
A | ) | 9 A-4 / HANDICAP STANDARD COLORS e
| \ | ____ 2x8 DOUBLE TOP PLATE = ACCESSIBLITY \L\ 1
| BLOWN IN INSULATION OVER | ! ==/ [ i
| 12" FIBERGLASS BATT R38 MIN : A 7 A
| | L = =0 = Il = W=l = |~ TJ-Jr— /T [r=_—— 7]  REFRIGERATOR ———
| &6 ML POLY V. BARRIER | ) = — | < giogulﬁgg FLLER TH: _
| Q _ —1 ~ — - Q
| 5/8" TYPE "X" GUB OVER | T = | = | : | wr = =
| Ix3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC. i | " o | | | | =" | &l
| & + = = e
| ____ 2x& DOUBLE TOP PLATE - y |- | INSULATION KIT Y
| ] ]
' |
| ]II
JL : : 2| ]I 3| ]I 2| I 3I_]@II 2 -57
< I —t i —t i —t —| | —
9 6" FIBERGLASS BATT | g" FIBERGLASS BATT |
| INSUL ATION | INSULATION 15-25"
! — —
| 2x& WOOD STUD @ 16" OC. } 2x8 WOOD STUD @ 16" OC.
| I il
I 5/8" TTYPE "X' GWB ' METAL LINER PANEL
METAL PANEL 1 MR AT RESTROOMS MIETAL PANEL 1 / OVER Ix3 FURRING STRIPS CASEWORK ELEVATION m
AR BARRIER | AR BARRIER 4 * 6" oC — —— CASEWORK. SECTION 4\
\I \I 1 ' ' o A-4
5/8" ADVANTECH v 5/8" ADvANTECH \ SCALE: /2" = 10
\I 11/2" RIGID INSULATION '
P.T. BOTTOM I P.T. BOTTOM "I
PLATE | PLATE |
| |
| FFE. | | Tow. '
5 —7 5 F '
e 2 | e N
o < 0 a |
9 i REFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN 9 ' REFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN
: FOR DIMENSION, DETAILS, AND GRADE . FOR DIMENSION, DETAILS, AND
' 1 x|l REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS Y A" Al REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS
__\/\__ __\/\__
g - <
4 4
o o
4 a4 4 a
<J <J
TYP. WALL SECTION TYP. WALL SECTION 2 .
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" SCALE: 3/4" = |'-0" A-4
I T I T I T T I T I T I T I ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ T » %\ TOP.
A
GWB SHALL EXTEND
TO UNDERSIDE OF
ROOE DECK. — METAL LINER PANEL DAYLIGHTING TUBE,
OVER STRAPPING TYPICAL INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURER'S
REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR INSTRUCTIONS
TRUSS SPACING AND BRACING
T.O.P. Va'a'a'a'a's ' a'a'a'a'a'a's AAA A AAS | SA e a m m
! TWO HOUR FIRE ©
PROVIDE 5/8" SEPARATION WALL i Z -
TYPE "' GUB OVER ADVANTECH ENTIRE SEE WALL TYPE 2 gHoP METAL LINER PANEL
HEIGHT OF THIS WALL,
8 d \
. [[22] coNFERENCE / [22] scapa N
CONCRETE CURB
\ RESILIENT BASE ,
AN / Y
| FFE. FFE. Y

REFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN FOR

DIMENSION, DETAILS, AND

REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: /4" = |'-O"

]>>
1w
N

LEGEND

J

GENERAL NOTES:

1

TRUSS WEBBING SHOUN 1S SCHEMATIC ONLY.
ACTUAL WEBBING AND SIZES SHALL BE
DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER

a2 BRSA

B.R. Smith Associates, Inc.
Surveying Engineering

P.O. Box 408, 11 Hall Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769
Tel. 207.764.3661 Fax 207.764.5918
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/f

LEGEND
) GFCI PROTECTED GROUNDED
GFCl DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
) GFCI PROTECTED RECEPTACLE

crcwe  W/IN USE TYPE WP COVERS

@ PROPOSED SPECIALTY RECEPTACLE
S SINGLE POLE SWITCH

S, 3 WAY SWITCH

S BOILER EMERGENCY SWITCH
(; SWITCH LEG

D DOOR OPERATOR

GENERAL NOTES:

. THESE PLANS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE,
AND MAY NOT SHOW COMPLETE CONNECTIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY TO ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, RULES, AND
REGULATIONS, INCLUDING THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST EDITION.

3. ALL POUER WIRING SHALL BE COFPFER, *2
AUWG MINIMUM, INSTALLED IN METAL RACEWAT.

4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AS REQUIRED BY
LOCAL AND STATE AGENCIES.

5. ALL WIRING DEVICES SHALL HAVE BRUSHED
ALUMINUM WALL PLATES. DEVICES SHALL BE
COMMERCIAL GRADE AND SIDE WIRED ONLT.
SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AC
RATED, 20 AMPERES, SUCH AS LEVITON "CR"
SERIES.

&. SUITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED 48" MAXIMUM
ABOVE FLOOR IN GENERAL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE HEREON.

BRSA
. &% B.R. Smith Associates, Inc.

Surveying Engineering

P.O. Box 408, 11 Hall Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769
Tel. 207.764.3661 Fax 207.764.5918
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DRAWING STATUS:

PRELIMINARY

FOR REGULATORY REVIEW

CLIENT:

8GC ENGINEERING, LLC

521 COUNTY ROAD
WESTBROOK, MAINE 24232

c:uljgl LPA-6 ?' e
—— PA-2129
o T/ s = .
42" 42" 42" A Z 4 GFCl 24 GFCl 24 GFC|
el T T T T T Gcl ~ T T T ¢ G ?]1 ?_ ?' ATS HPA LPA-34 LPA-15,1 24
LPA-23
\ LPA-26 \LPA'“ \\“ LPA-20
LPA-28
LPA-25
MECHANICAL ROOM -
L12] LPA-30
[l02] BREAK ROOM c>
1 LPA-32
¢ 2 ) ©
STORAGE
LI | LPA-3&
= = IIQ‘IIB.Q-IROOH
Grel
&l +24
1 +42II
\
Il@bl STORAGE : —_—— :
LPE3
] -
g - 25| RACK. ROOM
E \EE LPBT
Q & GFC [ ] WAREHOUSE/SERVICE
['©4] oFFICE N LPB T 24 (FFE. = -4")
- GrCl
4
- Lpik
B LPB2
LPBI
LPBG
[122] scADA
LFBID
LPA-14 % LPB8
LPA-12
[[22] CONFERENCE RM. GFCl GFCl
_ 24 +24
LPA-8
LPA-12
['21 ] oFFICE
24
GFCl
® GrCl
WP

ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN

SCALE: |1/4" = I'-O"

PROJECT:

STETSON WIND PROJECT
EVERGREEN WIND POUER V
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MAINE

SHEET TITLE:

MAINTENANCE/SERVICE BUILDING
ELECTRICAL POUER PLAN

DESIGNED BY: BRSA PROJECT #:

BLC 2007156
DRAWN BY: BLC BRSA CAD FILE #: ELECTRICAL
CHECKED BY: ™D PLAN DATE: NOVEMBER ]' 2001
APPROVED BY: BDM PLAN SCALE: AS SHOUN
NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN sheet 1@ oF 12

MAY BE IN ANY WAY
REPRODUCED OR USED FOR
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THE SPECIFIC PROJECT

INDICATED HEREON WITHOUT -
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.

(© 2007 B.R. SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.
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#2'

+2'

+2'

[(28] BREAK ROOM
®
/
/
/
l
)
\
\

s
1206] STORAGE

412"

/f

i

=]

L ©o— |

e —©O— |

L ©o— |

F—o——
©

L ©o— |

L ©o— |

[0 ° = H
_____________ E_ ] jE LPA-5 =
. < L
T ILER PA-I LPA-3
i ) )
ECHANICAL RoOM - 8:'
AN

LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL COME

. A [
P g I d)\ [25] HA ROOM %
(54| oFFICE @i@ |§ \\ ] :ﬁfn;uo_uzf/esﬁvncs
@ @ )] 1 /// . B
T e alf T .1 . |
|"/ — dlf? : @ : : @ :
—= PP R I I
HEREW; ||
) ____________
[152] CONFERENCE RM. 8: _ _ ] ]
D |
[21 ] oFFICE I ]/
5 s ; / - N
1 B ®)
= )
— = — ——

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN

/AN

SCALE: I/4" = |'-O"

N

COMPLETE W/ LAMPS AND

‘ MOUNTING HARDWARE AS REQUIRED

FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION.

LEGEND
S SINGLE POLE SWITCH
S, 3 WAY SWITCH
: SWITCH LEG

— T T~ INDICATEDS FIXTURES ON SAME CIRCUIT
INDICATEDS FIXTURES ON SAME SWITCH

GENERAL NOTES:

. THESE PLANS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE, AND
MAY NOT SHOW COMPLETE CONNECTIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY TO ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS,
INCLUDING THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
LATEST EDITION.

3. ALL POUER UIRING SHALL BE COPFER, *2 AlG
MINIMUM, INSTALLED IN METAL RACEWATY.

4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND
PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL
AND STATE AGENCIES.

B. ALL WIRING DEVICES SHALL HAVE BRUSHED
ALUMINUM WALL PLATES. DEVICES SHALL BE
COMMERCIAL GRADE AND SIDE WIRED ONLY.
SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AC
RATED, 20 AMPERES, SUCH AS LEVITON "CR"
SERIES.

. SWUITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED 48" MAXIMUM
ABOVE FLOOR IN GENERAL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE HEREON.

BRSA

@
Rt

P.O. Box 408, 11 Hall Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769
Tel. 207.764.3661 Fax 207.764.5918
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REVISIONS

# DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN| APPD.

DRAWING STATUS:

PRELIMINARY

FOR REGULATORY REVIEW

CLIENT:

8GC ENGINEERING, LLC

521 COUNTY ROAD
WESTBROOK, MAINE 24232

PROJECT:

STETSON WIND PROJECT
EVERGREEN WIND POUER V
WASHINTON COUNTY, MAINE

LIGHTING UNIT EQUAL TO LITHONIA Low
PROFILE WRAPAROUND 2/ B 3 32 122
GEBIDIS W/(3) GE F32T8/5P25 LAMPS

LIGHTING UNIT EQUAL TO LITHONIA TS
FLUORESCENT HIGH BAY MSBSHBST 3 54T5HO
SBL WD MYOLT GEBIOPS (8') W/(3) GE
FB4T5/5P35 LAMPS. PROVIDE 326"
ADJUSTABLE AIRCRAFT CABLE, FIXTURES
SHALL BE MOUNTED 24" BELOW CEILING.

L___—6©— |

X INDICATES FIXTURE TO
BE PROVIDED W/
EMERGENCTYT BATTERY

\_ BACKUP OFTION

EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT EQUAL TO
LITHONIA QUANTUM SERIES *&ELM2

WALL PACK EQUAL TO RUUD
RECTANGULAR HID WALL MOUNT CUTOFF
MODEL E8427-D W/PHOTOCELL AND W/A1)
12W METAL HALIDE LAMP AND HFF
BALLAST. MOUNTING HEIGHT AS NOTED.

(" )
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
LIGHTING UNIT EQUAL TO LITHONIA Low = EXIT LIGHT EQUAL TO LITHONIA QUANTUM
/@/ PROFILE WRAPAROUND 2LB 2 32 20 SERIES % QMSWIR 12-12/2771 ELN
GEBIOIS W/(2) GE F32T8/5P35 LAMPS
&) FAN/LIGHT EQUAL TO BROAN ULTRA QUIET
LIGHTING UNIT EQUAL TO LITHONIA SURFACE N MODEL QTRENGFLT W/1) F42TBX821A4P LAMP
B MOUNTED PARAMAX 2PM3X 3 32 18 120 @

GEBI®IS W/(3) GE F32T8/5P35 LAMPS /] WALL BRACKET EQUAL TO LITHONIA WP 2

25W MYOLT GEBIDIS W/A(2) F25Te/SP35 |LAMPS

SHEET TITLE:

MAINTENANCE/SERYVICE BUILDING
ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN

DESIGNED BY: BRSA PROJECT #:

J

BLC 2001156
DRAWN BY: BLC BRSA CAD FILE #: ELECTRICAL
CHECKED BY: ™D PLAN DATE: NOVEMBER ]' 2001
APPROVED BY: BDM PLAN SCALE: AS SHOUN
NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN sheet |1 of 12

MAY BE IN ANY WAY
REPRODUCED OR USED FOR
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THE SPECIFIC PROJECT
INDICATED HEREON WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

E 2
BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.

(© 2007 B.R. SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC. J




N\

400 AMP METER SOCKET MODULE
W/BYPASS, 20/240YV, P, |00 000
KYA RATING. ALL METERING SHALL
BE PER UTILITY COMPANY

STAND ARDS.

420@ AMP MAIN BREAKER 42 CRKT
PANELBOARD EQUAL TO GE ALF 1424
JB-To, | PHASE 3 WIRE 120/240V
LABELED FOR SERVICE ENTRANCE.
65002 AIC MIN. FURNISH FACTORY
INSTALLED &5 KA TvSS UNIT.

400 AMP FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT
SWITCH MODULE TO MATCH METER SWITCH PROVIDED BY OUNER
MODULE, FURNISH (2) $PACE CLASS AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL
T FUSES. CONTRACTOR

402 AMP AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

125 AMP MAIN LUG 24 CRKT
PANELBOARD EQUAL TO GE ALF
1241 MB, 1 PHASE 3 WIRE 120/240V

(2) 502 KCMIL XHHW-2 CU ¢

(3) 5OG KCMIL XHHW-2 CU ¢
(2) % AUG CU XHHW-2 IN 3 (2) % AUG CU XHHW-2 IN 3
LIGHTNING SURGE Q 172" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT 112" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT
PROTECTOR -|
oo LPA LPB
P - (3) %2 THHN, (1) %4 BARE CU 125 AMP MLO
. 100 AMP £ ()% CU THIN 1G. IN 2"
ok 1201240V RIGID STEEL CONDUIT. ROR4DY
PULLBOX SPACE
STYLE 35MM I42R 1 /
FROST SLEEVE o0

(THHQL BREAKERS)

(FURNISH ISOLATED
GROUNDING BUS)

(THHQL BREAKERS)

(FURNISH ISOLATED
GROUNDING BUS)

FROST SLEEVE
MARKER TAPE 7\\ || ||
AN\ 4
2 J

S —~=— TO GENERATOR
[ J

N

\/4" SCHEDULE 42 PYC W/
(3) 122 KCMIL XHHW-2
AL CONDUCTORS |

(2) 8' G:ROUNDINGJ/
ELECTRODES

/@ BARE CU CAD
WELDED TO STEEL
WELL CASING

-

\

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES:

7

SERVICE SCHEMATIC

N.T.S.

PANEL LPB GE ALFI24]1 MB SURFACE MOUNTED
20/240 VOLTS 3-PHASE 4-WIRE 25 AMP MLO. 24 CKT.
CIRCUT SERVICE LOAD larEAKER| NOTE ||PH || NOTE [BREAKER| LO4 SERVICE iR
1 ROOM 125 PANEL REC 15 20 A 20 62 ROOM 1232 REC 2
3 ROOM 105 REC (X 20 B 20 (X ROOM 123 REC 4
5 ROOM 105 REC 62 20 A 22 62 ROOM 122 REC ©
1 ROOM 125 REC 62 20 B 20 o2 ROOM 1232 REC e
9 ROOM 125 REC 2% 20 A 22 62 ROOM 123 REC 2
1l SPARE - 20 B 22 62 ROOM 122 REC 12
13 A 14
15 B e
17 A 18
12 B 20
21 A 22
23 B 24
\_ TOTAL PHASE A = 3154 TOTAL PHASE B = 200A )
4 )
PANEL LPA GE ALFI424 JG-To SURFACE MOUNTED
20/240 VOLTS 3-PHASE 4-WIRE 65000 AlC 400 AMP MAIN BREAKER
CIRCUIT SERVICE LOAD BREAKER NOTE ||PH || NoTE [BREAKER| L0 SERVICE CIReuT
1 RM 11 LIGHTS NORTH 28 20 A 27/ 315 SUBPANEL LPB 2
3 RM I LIGHTS SOUTH 128 20 B 20 202 SUBPANEL LPB 4
5 RMS 192, 126-128, 1@ LGTS 12.1 2Q A 20 15 ROOM 102/EXTERIOR REC'S 2
1 RMS 12|, 123, 195 LGTS 88 20 B 20 45 ROOM 121 REC'S )
) RMS 122 ¢ 124 LGTS eQ 20 A 20 45 ROOM 121 REC'S 2
11 EXTERIOR LIGHTS 53 20 B 20 62 ROOM 1202 REC'S 12
13 EMERGENCY ¢ EXIT LIGHTS 2 20 A 20 62 ROOM 122 REC'S 14
5 WELDER 200 32 B 20 45 ROOM 1204 REC'S I
17 WELDER 200 20 A 20 45 ROOM 1204 REC'S 18
19 OHD OPENER =17 20 B 20 62 ROOM 128 REFRIGERATOR 20
21 OHD OPENER =12 20 A 20 02 ROOM 128 REC'S 22
23 CIRCULATOR PUMPS 35 20 B 20 82 ROOM 108 COFFEE MAKER 24
25 BOILER 65 20 A 20 1144 ROOM 128 SMALL APP. REC 26
21 WELL PUMP 12.8 25 3/4HP B 20 02 ROOM 1208 MICROWAVE REC 2e
29 WELL PUMP 2.8 25 3/4HP A 20 (X ROOM 122, 127, 1@ REC 32
3| UNIT HEATERS 12 20 B 20 45 ROOM Il NORTH WALL REC'S 32
33 FUTURE LIEBERT UNIT 30 A 20 45 ROOM Il EAST WALL REC'S 34
35 FUTURE LIEBERT UNIT £l B 20 45 ROOM 11l SOUTH WALL REC'S 36
31 FUTURE LIEBERT UNIT 32 A 20 45 ROOM Il WEST WALL REC'S 38
39 FUTURE LIEBERT UNIT 30 B 40
4 A 42

TOTAL PHASE A = 1632A

TOTAL PHASE B =

le@84A /

\

32 BRSA
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Surveying Engineering
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AIR SEPARATOR \
WITH AUTOMATIC
AIR VENT
RETURN LINE . iiﬁ—> TO SUPPLY
x i MANIFOLD
il (i —=————— EXPANSION TANK
————————————— &5
_______________________________________________________________________________ .
N \ LOW WATER
Cut-oFF ™=
- T T T T T T T = : THERMOMETER
I
I
| | —
I
I
o2 MBH [l22] BREAK ROOM |
I I
I I
| I — TURN LIN
| | o+ B D= RETURN LN
| | pla
I I
| / | | o |
: : | : CONCRETE FLOOR VY |
I
| | I I NEW CONCRETE
I I | | BASE
: | | | BOILER PIPING SCHEMATIC
| | : | SCALE: NTS.
| | | |
: | |
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GENERAL NOTES LEGEND ju MAINTENANCE/SERVICE BUILDING
' 3 MECHANICAL PLAN ¢ DETAILS
1. BOILER ROOM LAYOUT SHOUN [& SCHEMATIC ONLY. RETURN WATER LINE a — —
ACTUAL LATYOUT MAY VARY, SUCH AS TANK S C D ' 200150
ORIENTATION, 8UPPLY LINES, ETC. CONTRACTOR SUPPLY WATER LINE DRAWN BY: BRSA CAD FILE #
SHALL COMPLETE THEIR OUN REVIEW OF EACH Ry oy ”"// == e _ PHme-MECH
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x APPROVED BY: ™D PLAN SCALE: AS SHOUN
1
UNIT HEATER — T NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN sieer G of 12
CONCRETE FLOOR L T4 e \ MAY BE IN ANY WAY
. < REPRODUCED OR USED FOR
(™ THERMOSTAT / \ ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
NEW CONCRETE DRAIN THE SPECIFIC PROJECT
BASE INDICATED HEREON WITHOUT -
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPING SCHEMATIC BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.
SCALE: NT.S. (© 2007 B.R. SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.
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[(28] BREAK ROOM
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MECHANICAL ROOM
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[127] BQ—IROOH

172" DHUY

3/4" oW 0

—/ lnll

ING SUPPLY PLAN

SCALE: /14" =

IN LAUN AREAS,
4" L OAM, SEED SEEDED PAVED
AND MULCH AREAS AREAS

EXISTING GRADE \

I'-o"

ANMUONMNANNNANNANNNN P e iy

Mﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁﬁ 885 % oo%" %?%Q
COMPACTED =9
GRANULAR FILL | =% e °QS%§%

PROVIDE IDENTICAL BUILDUP
TO AREA BEING CROSSED.
SEE APPROPRIATE DETAILS
FOR BUILDUP.

WARNING TAPE x %q i&gog _|U
-

SANITARY SEWER
OR WATER LINE \

6"

&%
\fb - FlsIiIIS:

MIN

SAND BEDDING \ TN
UNDISTURBED SOIL \ T N
===}

VARIES

6"

SEWER ¢ WATER TRENCH DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

CLEANOUT AND ACCESS
COVER EQUAL TO ZURN.
TOP OF COVER TO BE

FLUSH WITH FLOOR LINE.

FLOOR LINE

/8 BEND

/& BEND

TYP. FLOOR CLEANOUT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

FCO

FIXTURE HU | CcW | DRAIN VENT REMARKS

~

I

WHITE, VC. SINGLE HANDLE FAUCET AND FRONT

HC LAVATORY 172" | 12n 11/2" 1 1/2" OVERFLOW. PROUWRAP P-TRAP AND CHROME

STANDARD, KOHLER OR ELJER

WALL MNTD. ADA. SUPFLIES. CARRIER RIM 24". EQUAL TO AMERICAN

P2

HC TOILET I B NP o HC WATER CLOSET EQUAL TO ELJER, AMERICAN

FLOOR MNTD TANK W/ ELONGATED SPLIT SEAT EQUAL TO CHURCH.

STANDARD OR KOHLER, ELONGATED BOUL, PROVIDE

P32

. 24"x24"x12" HIGH, MOLDED STONE, CAST BRASS
MOP SINK 172" | 172" 3" 2 DRAIN BODY. 8% WALL GUARD. SERVICE FAUCET
WVB. HOSE. MOP HANGER

J

PLUMBING NOTES

LEGEND

FCoO FLOOR CLEANOUT

YENT PIFPE
SANITARY SEUWER LINE

< > KEYED NOTES

GENERAL NOTES:

. THESE PLANS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND MAY NOT SHOW COMPLETE CONNECTIONS. ACTUAL
LOCATIONS OF PIPING, VALVES, AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY TO ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS, INCLUDING THE
"STATE OF MAINE" PLUMBING CODE, LATEST EDITION.

3. ALL PIPING SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. DO NOT RUN WATER PIPING IN
EXTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS, AND OTHER SFPACES WHERE PIPING COULD BE SUBJECT TO FREEZING.
PROVIDE OFFSETS WHERE NECESSARY FOR EXPANSION AND MOVEMENT.

4. ALL DRAINAGE, WASTE, AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 42 PVC, SLOPE DUV PIPING A
MINIMUM OF J4" PER FOOT. COORDINATE AND LOCATE ALL INVERTS PRIOR TO ANY WORK.

5. SUPPLY PIPING BELOW SLAB SHALL BE TYPE 'K" COPPER PIPING ABOYE SLAB SHALL BE TYPE

"L" COPPER. ALL SOLDERED JOINTS TO BE OF LEAD-FREE SOLDER. FLEXIBLE TUBING EQUAL TO
WIRSBO "PEX" SHALL ALSO BE PERMITTED FOR THIS PROJECT IN PLACE OF COPPER.

6. INSULATE ALL TEMPERED WATER AND COLD WATER PIPING WITH %" THICK ARMAFLEX, RUBATEX,
OR EQUAL FLEXIBLE UNICELLULAR PIPE INSULATION.

1. ALL HANDICAP PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
EDITIONS OF ANSI AllNl, ADA, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES,

8. PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALYES ON ALL HOT AND COLD WATER SUPFLIES TO ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES.

. PROVIDE MIN. 172" PIPING FOR HOT AND COLD WATER MAINS. PROVIDE IN 3/8" BRANCH LINES TO
ALL FIXTURES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1©. PROVIDE P.D.J. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS EQUAL TO WATTS QUANTITY REQUIRED PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND ONE AT EACH TRUNK AND BRANCH LINE, TEMPERED
WATER AND COLD WATER

1. PROVIDE CONDENSATE LINES FOR ALL REQUIRED EQUIPMENT. PITCH TO DRAIN INSTALLATION
SHALL BE PER MAINE STATE PLUMBING CODE AND THE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

12. ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED AND/OR CAULKED WITH AN APPROVED FIRE RATED
MATERIAL.

12. ALL WATER PIPING BELOW SLAB SHALL BE INSULATED IN I" ARMAFLEX, EXTENDED THROUGH
SLAB.

14. PLUMBER TO COORDINATE SLEEVE LOCATIONS IN CONCRETE WALL WITH FOUNDATION
CONTRACTOR.

5. PLUMBER 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR SEWER AND WATER PIPE TO A DISTANCE OF 5 FEET OUTSIDE OF
FOUND ATION.

le. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, TOILET ACCESSORIES, CASEWORK, ETC.

7. PROVIDE TRAPS IN ALL DRAIN LINES AT EVERY FIXTURE, AT FLOOR DRAINS, AND AT EQUIPMENT
CONNECTIONS.

18. PROVIDE SEFPARATION BETWEEN SUPPLY AND DRAIN LINES PER MAINE STATE PLUMBING CODE.

22 BRSA

B.R. Smith Associates, Inc.
Surveying Engineering

P.O. Box 408, 11 Hall Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769
Tel. 207.764.3661 Fax 207.764.5918
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DRAWING STATUS:

PRELIMINARY

FOR REGULATORY

REVIEW

CLIENT:

SGC ENGINEERING, LLC

521 COUNTY ROAD
WESTBROOK, MAINE 24232

PROJECT:

STETSON WIND PROJECT
EVERGREEN WIND POUER Vv
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MAINE

SHEET TITLE:

MAINTENANCE/SERVYICE BUILDING

PLUMBING PLAN ¢ DETAILS
DESIGNED BY: ™P BRSA PROJECT #: 2001156
DRAWN BY: BlLC BRSA CAD FILE #: PLUMB-MECH
CHECKED BY: ™D PLAN DATE: NOVEMBER I: 2021
APPROVED BY: ™D PLAN SCALE: A% SHOWN
NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN sHEET & oF 12

MAY BE IN ANY WAY
REPRODUCED OR USED FOR
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THE SPECIFIC PROJECT
INDICATED HEREON WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.

(© 2007 B.R. SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.
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2 *> REBAR AT TOP OF
172" x 12" ANCHOR BOLTS @ g WALL

4'-2" OC, MIN. 2 PER WALL: — B
PLACE WITHIN 12" OF ALL
CORNERS

172" THERMAL BREAK

& oeoo \
TOP OF WALL

TOP OF SLAB 2267 |

AN LN I N T

N 2" SAND

6 ML YAPOR BARRIER
UNDER SLAB

2" RIGID INSULATION R-12
CONTINUOUS UNDER

SLABS

2" RIGID INSULATION R-12%
MIN, HOLD DOUN 2" :
FROM TOP OF WALL OR |
GRADE ————————

B REBAR 12" OC. EW. TYP.

2"UEEP HOLES 12'-2" OC.

S REBAR 20" VERT. x 12"
HORIZ. @ 12" OC.

| \%_E . TOP OF FOOTING = 9400
SVEDN o
2

S e BTN BOTTOM OF FOOTING = 2320

1 8“

|l”

(3) - ¥5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

4" PERFERATED UNDER DRAN,
PITCH TO DATYLIGHT

2" SAND

© MIL VAPOR BARRIER

UNDER SLAB

2" RIGID INSULATION R-1©
CONTINUOUS UNDER
SLABS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION @ GARAGE /1

SCALE: 12" = I'-@" @

SLAB
THICKNESS

/ 2'x2"x5/16" ANGLE

2" SAND
% DOWELS
YAPOR 212" oc. /~>
BARRIER
! n
2" RIGID 2¢ WQ
INSULATION

—‘3'-@..

TYPICAL OH. DOOR SECTION / 4\

SCALE: NTS \sy

(3) *> REBAR CONTINUOUS

OVERLAP REBAR 32 BAR
DIA. MIN. TY.

2" SAND

& ML VAPOR BARRIER
UNDER SLAB

A
!

2" RIGID INSULATION R-12
CONTINUOUS UNDER
SLABS

TYPICAL STRIP FOOTING AND
THICKENED SLAB DETAIL
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SOSON T RSOS
RO N P

5
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POLTURETHANE SEALANT

172" x 12" ANCHOR BOLTS @
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r/
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" 'vA" :E
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"% REBAR 30" VERT. x 10" g | [FE
HORIZ. ® 12" OC. |- 1 E
Y :\J N HLE TOP OF FOOTNG = %400,

|le

e ANCEE
U
5 — 5

4" PERFERATED UNDER DRANN,
PITCH TO DAYLIGHT

TYPICAL WALL SECTION @ OFFICE

BOTTOM OF FOOTING = 23.00'

(3) - ¥ REBAR CONTINUOUS

2
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AP *© REBAR

TYP. FOUNDATION STEP DETAIL

SCALE: 112" =1'-@"

SAW CUT CONTROL JOINT (TYF.)

oY [T 1T 3 X1 7 X8 0 R E ) T T
YoVeoVs. oVs.

WITHIN 24 HOURS OF PO
112" DEEP
CONC. SLAB, 4222 S|
,/. exXeX|D GA. UWF
T T ] 2" SAND

7~

XN

% 2" RIGID INSULATION
R-1© MIN
TAPE ALL JOINTS

UR

e MIL YAPOR 12" COMPACTED MDOT
BARRIER UNDER TYPE "B" AGGREGATE BASE
SLAB

TYP. CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

SCALE: 112" = I'-©"

WALL BETOND
TOOLED RADIUS /

2-% BARS "
CONTINUOUS
exex|1© GA. WWF P 24"
8LOPE ©5|%
¢ :r‘/ CONTROL JOINT
/ [
7— 7 '

TYP. EXTERIOR DOOR PASS DETAIL

i atl o a- o B¥ .
_Q. mé < 4—‘ r 4 &"8LAB
' . o °
(@) )
[e] o O 3/4" - III
° BUILDING MAIN
° o CRUSHED STONE FOUNDATION WALL
o o | 4 AS BACKFILL @

LEGEND

/3

SCALE: 172" = 1'-@"

— 30 BAR DIA. — 30 BAR DIA.

IS corvER DowELS

VERT. WALL REINF. NOT SHOUN FOR CLARITY

TYP. CORNER REINFORCING

SCALE: NTS

T

LOCATE @ 25' SPACING - MAX
CUT 172 HORIZ. BARS @ JOINT

TYPICAL WALL CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

&/

CONCRETE NOTES:

. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
400@ PSI AT 28 DAYS.

2. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM Ao,
GRADE &2.

3. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE LAPPED 22 BAR DIA. AT
SFLICES.

4. CJ. INDICATES CONTROL JOINT.

5. COORDINATE CONCRETE WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND
PROVIDE BOND OUTS AS REQUIRED.

. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 321
"SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR
BUILDINGS".

1. CONCRETE SLAB POURS SHALL BE LIMITED TO 42' IN
LENGTH (MAX.) IN ANYT DIRECTION.

8. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL,
A MIN. OF &'-@" BELOW FINISH GRADE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERUWISE, WITH AN ASSUMED BEARING CAPACITY OF 3000
PSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER IF SOIL
CONDITIONS APPEAR UNACCEFTABLE.

. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

1@. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE KEFPT AT MIN. 52 F BY
APPROYED HEATING METHODS FOR A MIN. OF 14 DAYS FROM
INITIAL POUR.

. ALL FORMS SHALL REMAIN ON FOR A MIN. OF 5 DATYTS FROM
INITIAL POUR.

12. WHEN SLAB MEETS WALL A 172" THERMAL BREAK 1S
REQUIRED AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.

13. INSTALL WALL CONTROL JOINTS EVERY 25

50 BRSA

\\&% B.R. Smith Associates, Inc.
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DRAWING STATUS:

CLIENT:

SGC ENGINEERING, LLC

521 COUNTY ROAD
WESTBROOK, MAINE 242922

PROJECT:

STETSON WIND PROJECT
EVERGREEN WIND POWER V
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MAINE

SHEET TITLE:

MAINTENANCE/SERVICE BUILDING
DETAIL SHEET

DESIGNED BY: BRSA PROJECT #:

BLC 2001156
DRAWN BY: KAH BRSA CAD FILE #: FOUNDAT'ON
CHECKEDBY: g PLAN DATE: OCTOBER 30, 2001
APPROVED BY: =R PLAN SCALE: AS SHOUN
NO PORTION OF THIS PLAN SHEET & OF 12

MAY BE IN ANY WAY
REPRODUCED OR USED FOR
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
THE SPECIFIC PROJECT
INDICATED HEREON WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
BR SMITH ASSOCIATES, INC.
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SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Divison, gt Hedlth tnaipegring, Stosign 10 stis

fdaing Department of Human Services

’ PROPERTY | OCATION > > Caution: Permit Required - Altach In Space Below <<
City, Town,
or Plantation TB R3 NBFP
Street or Road ATLAS ROAD
SLbdivision. Lol # The Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System sholfnot be installed untila
) Permit is attoched HERE by the LocolPlumbing Mspector. The Permit shail

OWNERAPPLICANT INFORMATION

Mame (lgst, firal, Mh

STETSON MOUNTAIN WIND POWER PROJECT  swsmmmn

autharize the owner or instoller ta msioltine dispoasal sysiem in accardonce
Owrer ’ with this application ond the Maing Subsurfoce Wastewoter Disposal Rules.

Mailing Address
of

c./e WOODLOT ALTERNATIVES

il Cwner 30 PARK DRIVE
7] Applicant ToPSHAM, ME 04086

Doytime Tel, * 129 199

WMunicipal Tox Map *®

i
Lat * Lat.N45d 30m 10siLan WeTd 57m Os

Owner or Applicant Statement

Istate and acknowiedge thol the information subrtted is correct Lo the best of
my knowledge ond understand that any folsificotion is reasen for the Deporiment

and/or Local Plumbing Inspecior to deny o permit,

Caution: Inspections Reguired

Ihave inspected the nstoliotion autharized shove and found it to be in complicnce
with the Subsurfoce Waostewolsr DisposaiRules Applicotion,

(121) Oote Approved

CAPACITY __JO0Q  galons | SiZE_ 500 M sq. ft. [36n 4 d.[3 Fitter on tonk outlat - for other focilites -

Signalure af Qwner/ Apglicont Dole tocai Plumbing Inspacior Sigralure {2nd] Jote Approvad
E PERMIT, ANFORMATION ]
TYPE OF APPLICATION THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS
1. W First Time Sysiem . B No Rule Variance 1. M Complete Non-£ngineered System
2. [d Replocement Sysiem 2. [ First Time Systern Variance 2. OPrimitive Systemigroywoter & ol toilet)
Type Repleced: . a. [0 LocoiPlumbing Inspecior Approval 3. O Alternative Toilet, spacify: S
Year Installed: C b.L1 Stote & LocolPlumbing Inspeclor Approvael 4, [dNon-Engineered Treatmen! Tank {ony
3. U Exponded System 3. Replocement System Varicnce 5. Oreiding Tank, Gallons
. 3 Minor Expansion 0. [} Local Plumbing inspector Approval 6. O Non-Engineered Disposal field (aniy)
b. [ Maojor Expansion o. [1 State & LocolPlumbing Inspeclor Approval 7. O%eporated Loundry System
4. 3 [Experimental System 4. [0 Minimum Lot Size Variance 8. O Complete Engineered System(2000gpd+
5. i1 Seosonal Conversion 5. [ Seasonal Conversion Appraval 3. OEngingered Treatment Tank (only)
. 1 5 Field (only;
SIZE OF PROFERTY DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE O-D)Engineerec DisposalField (onlys
) 1. ClPre-trectment, specify:
ﬁ =a. ’i 1. [l Single Fomily Dweling Unit, No. of Bedrooms: 12.[iMizcetionecus components
= OcrEs z. [J muttiple Fomily Dwelling, No of Unifst
SHORELAND ZONING 3. WK Gther: OPERATION & MAINTENANCE BUILDING |PROPOSED TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
SEECIFY LM Oriled Well 2. 0] Dug well 3.3 Private
O Yes M No Current Use L] Seasonal £ Yeogr Round Ml Undeveloped 4.0] Public 5 [10ther:
I DESIGN” DETALS (SYSTEM ™ LAYOUT SHOWN 'ON "PAGE 3) g
TREATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOBAL UNIT DESIGN ELOW
1. M Concrete L [ Stone Bed 2, Stone Trench 1. B No 3.0 Moybe 200 gallons per day
o.M Regulor 3. M Proprietary Device 2.0 ves »» Specify one beiow: BASED ON:
b Low Profile “allClster array cMtinecr 0.3 Multi-compertment Lonk . M Table 3017 (dwelling unit(s:)
Z. [ Plastic b MReguior dH-20 loaded Y D {anks in series Z. [ Table 53012 (other fociities)
3 DiOther_ 1 4 {]Other: c.[d increcse in tank copacity SrOW  CALCULATIONS

30 PLASTIC CHAMBER ONITS OPERATION L
SO, DATA & DESIGN CLASS
CRORLE GONDITION  DESIGN DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING EFFLUENTEJECTOR PUMP MAINTENANCE BUILDING
i ASC i L Smoll- 2.0 sa.ft./gpd i. {0 Not required 0 - |5 EMPLOYEES
! : 2.0 Medium - 2.6 sq.1t /gpd 2. Moy be reguired @ 15 GALLONS PER
AT Observolion Hote = TF +7 3.0 Medivm-Large - 3.3 sq.ft./gpd| 3.0 Required >>Specify only for
Depth 23 4 M Lorge - 4.1sq.ft./gpd enginezared or experimental sysiems: DAY EACH
[ T Sectio . ros
OF MOST LIMITING SOIL FACTOR | 5.0 Extra-Lorge - 5.0 sq.ft./gpd S Section 503.0 (mater readings)

OasE:

Gallons | ATTACH WATER-METER DATA

SITE_ EVALUATOR STATEMENT

I Certify thoi on f2A49/2006 doted | co

proposead ‘yt W& it
/

pigted o sile evoluotion on this praperty ond state thot the dois reported is cccurate ond thol the

- e Evcluotoer!gnatun
ALBERT FRICK /

SE -

(207) BAG-5562

¢ Subglirface Wostewaoter DisposclRules {10-144A CM 413,
/¢ » / 200 F

Dofe

AEAGE MAINE RR C.OM

Site Ewvoluator MNome Printed

Teleghone Number

ALBERT FRICK ASSOCIATES - 954 COUNTY ROAD ROAD GORHAM, MAINE 04038 - (207) 839-5563
Note: Chonges to or deviations from the design should be confirmed with the Site Evoiuator HHE-200 Rev. 4705

Femaoil Address



SUBBURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Moine Depariment of Human Services

Division of Hegilh Engineering
{207; 287%-5672

Stotion 10 SHE
FAX (Z07) 2B7-4172

Town, City, Plantation
: Y

Street, Road Subdivisian

Owner’s Name

T8 g3 nBPP ATLAS ROAD STETSON MOUNTAIN WIND POWER PROJECT
‘ SITE PLAN Seole 1" = 00 Ft| SITE LOCATION PLAN
or 05 shown (Attach Map from Mame

i
APPROX. PROPOEED

OPERKTION & MMANCE

BURLDING

APPROX. PROPOSED
SEFTIC TANK AND

PUMP SrAT“Iy
/

NOTE: ASSURE WATERTIGHTNESS AND
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SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION
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Albert Frick Associates, Inc.

Soil Scientists & Site Evaluators
95A County Road  Gorham, Maine 04038
(207> 835-5563

T8 R3 NRPP ATLAS ROAD STETSON MOUNTAIN WIND POWER PROJECT

TOWN LOCATION APPLICANT'S NAME

D The Plumbing and Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules adopted by the State of Maine,
Department of Fuman Services pursuant to 22 MR.S.A. § 42 (the "Rules") are incorporated herein by
reference and made a part of this application and shall be consulted by the owner/applicant, the system
installer and/or building contractor for fimther construction details and material specifications. The
system Installer should comtact Albert Frick Associates, Inc. 839-5563, if there are any questions
concerning materials, procedures or designs. The system installer and/or building contractor installing the
system shall be solely responsible for compliance with the Rules and with all state and municipal laws
and ordinances pertaining to the permitting, inspection and construction of subsurface wastewater
disposal systems.

2 This application is intended to represent facts pertinent to the Rules only. It shall be the
responsibility of the owner/applicant, system Installer and/or building contractor to determine
compliance with and to obtain permits under all applicable iocal, state and/or federal laws and
regulations (including, without limitation, Natural Resources Protection Act, wetland regulations,
zoning ordinances, subdivision regulations, Site Location of Development Act and minimum lot size
laws) before installing this system or considering the property on which the system is to be installed
a "buildable" lot. It is recommended that a wetland scientist be consulted regarding wetland regulations.
Prior to the commencement of construction/installation, the local plumbing inspector or Code
Enforcement Officer shall inform the owner/applicant and Albert- Frick Associates, Inc of any local
ordinances which are more restrictive than the Rules in order that the design may be amended. All
designs are subject to review by local, state and/or federal authorities. Albert Frick Associates, Inc.'s
liability shall be limited to revisions required by regulatory agencies pursuant to laws or regulations in
effect at the time of preparation of this application,

3) All information shown on this application relating to property lines, well locations, subsurface
structures and underground facilities (such as utility lines, drains, septic systems, water lines, etc.) are
based solely upon information provided by the owner/applicant and has been relied upon by Albert Frick
Associates, Inc. in preparing this application. The owner/applicant shall review this application prior to
the start of construction and confirm this information. Well locations on abutting properties but not
readily visible above grade should be confirmed by the owner/applicant prior to system installation to
assure mininum setbacks.

4) Installation of a garbage (grinder) disposal is not recommended. Tf one is installed, an additional
1000 gallon septic tank or a septic tani filter shall be connected in series to the proposed septic tank.

5 The system user shall avoid introducing kitchen grease or fats into this system.
Chemicals such: as septic tank cleaners and/or chlorine (such as from water treatment units) and
controlled or hazardous substances shall not be disposed of in this system. Additives such as
yeast or enzymes are discouraged, since they have not been proven to extend system life.

) The septic tank should be puraped within two years of installation and subsequently as
reconmmended by the pump service, but in no event should the septic tank be pumped less ofien than
every three years. All septic tank, pump stations and additional treatment tanks shall be installed to
prevent ground water and surface water infittration.



~ ATTACHMENT TO SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL APPLICATION

T8 R3 NBFFP ATLAS RoAD STETSON MOUNTAIN WIND POWER PROJECT
TOWN LOCATION APPLICANT'S NAME
)] The actual water flow or number of bedrooms shall not exceed the design criteria

indicated on this application without a re-evaluation of the system as proposed. If the system is
supplied by public water or a private service with 2 water meter, the water consumption per
period should be divided by the number of days to calculate the average daily water consumption
(water usage (cu. fi.) x 7.48 cu. ft. (gallons per cu. f1.) divided by the # of days in period).

8 The general minimum setbacks between a well and septic system serving a single family
residence is 100-300 feet, unless the local municipality has a more stringent requirement. A well
installed by an abutter within the minimum setback distances prior to the issuance of a permit for
the proposed disposal system may void this design.

9 When a gravity system is proposed: BEFORE CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION
BEGINS, the system installer or building contractor shall review the elevations of all points given
in this application and the elevation of the existing and/or proposed building drain and septic tank
inverts for compatibility to minimum slope requirement. In gravity systems, the invert of the
septic tank(s) outlet(s) shall be at least 4 inches above the invert of the distribution box outlet at
the disposal area. When an effluent pump is required, provisions shall be made to make certain
that surface ground water does not enter the septic tank or pump station, by sealing/grouting all
seams and connections, and by placement of a riser and [id at or above grade. An alarm device
warning of a pump failure shall be installed. Also, when pumping is required of a chamber
system, install a "T" connection in the distribution box and place 3 inches of stone or a splash
plate in the first chamber. Insulate gravity pipes, pump lines and the distribution box as necessary
to prevent freezing.

10) On all systems, remove the vegetation, organic duff and old fill material from
under the disposal area and any fill extension. On sites where the proposed system is to
be installed in natural soil, scarify the bottom and sides of the excavated disposal area
with a rake. Do not use wheeled equipment on the scarified soil surface. For systems

installed in fill, scarify the native soil by roto-tilling to a depth of at least 8 inches over
the entire disposal and fill extension area to prevent glazing and to promote fill bonding.
Place fill in loose layers no deeper that 8 inches and compact before placing more fiil
(this ensures that veids and loose pockets are eliminated to minimize the chance of
leakage or differential setting). Do not use wheeled equipment on the scarified soil area
until after 12 inches of fill is in place. Keep equipment off proprietary devices. Divert
the surface water away from the disposal area by ditching or shallow landscape swales.

iD) Uniess noted otherwise, fill shall be gravelly coarse sand, which contains no more
that 5% fines (silt and clay).

1) Do not install systems on loamy, silty, or clayey soils during wet periods since
soil smearing/glazing may seal off the soil interface.

i3) Seed all filled and disturbed surfaces with perennial grass seed, then mulch with hay or
equivalent material to prevent erosion. Alternatively, bark or permanent landscape mulch

may be used to cover system, Woody trees or shrubs are not permitted on the disposal
area or fill extensions.

Albert Frick Associates, Inc.
Suil Scientisis & Site Evalivatons

954 Coanty Read  Gorham, Maine 04038
(207) 839-5563
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